<u>6.000</u>	8-2001	Patent and Trademark Offi	ce	
o the Honorable Assistant Commissioner fo		ents or copy thereof.		
		of receiving party(ies): The Procter & Gamble Corr	nany	
BISWANETH ALMSTEAD TUT 7 YETUNDE OLABISI TAIWO	44575	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
STANISLAW PIKUL		6090 Center Hill Avenue	-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes 🗵 No		Cincinnati, OH 45224-1792	2	
B. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵	I No	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of name				
□ Other				
Execution Date: February 29, 2000		$a_{a}a^{a}=4$ of		
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t		cation is:	_	
A. Patent Application No(s). (09/274,564 Date Filed: March 23, 1999 P&G Case: 7094	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbe	rs attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: [1]		
document should be mailed:				
Name: Tanaga A. Boozer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
nternal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed			
Street Address: Health Care Research Center (Box 1050)	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
P. O. Box 8006				
Mason, OH 45040-8006	8. Deposit account numb	8. Deposit account number:		
		<u>16-2480</u>		
	(Attach duplicate cop)	of this page if paying by deposit	account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	2 1 5000n-	Date		
Tanaga A. Boozer	ding cover sheet, attachments		/	
		/	• •	
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)			1260	
	A detach this portion			
	ot detach this portion		2480	
Mail documents to be recorded with requ			00000164 162480 0.00 CH	
Assistant Comm Box Assignment	nissioner for Patents ts		0000164 40.00 CH	
Weshington D	20231		00 of	
and the sample	cover sheet is estimated to a	verage about 30 minutes	111	
Public burden reporting for this sample per document to be recorded, including needed, and completing and reviewing t	ha comple cover sneet. Some	Committee regulating	06/07/2001 670N11 01 FC:581	
in the the U.S. Botent and	Trademark Office, Office of it	Inormation of eternet	001 81	
1000C Washington, D.C. 20231, and	to the Office of Managemen	t and Budget, Paperwork	06/07/2001 01 FC:581	
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washing	gton, D.C. 20003		06/	
7094astx.doc		PATENT		

REEL: 011859 FRAME: 0912

WHEREAS we, <u>Menyan (NMN) Cheng</u>, <u>Michael George Natchus</u>, <u>Biswanath</u> (NMN) De, <u>Neil Gregory Almstead</u>. Yetunde Olabisi Taiwo, and <u>Stanislaw (NMN) Pikul</u> of <u>West Chester</u>, County of <u>Butler</u>, State of <u>OH</u>, of <u>Glendale</u>, County of <u>Hamilton</u>, State of <u>OH</u>, of <u>Cincinnati</u>, County of <u>Hamilton</u>, State of <u>OH</u>, of <u>Loveland</u>, County of <u>Clermont</u>, State of <u>OH</u>, of <u>West Chester</u>, County of <u>Butler</u>, State of <u>OH</u>, and of <u>Mason</u>, County of <u>Warren</u>, State of <u>OH</u>, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>Substituted Pyrrolidine</u> <u>Hydroxamate</u> <u>Metalloprotease Inhibitors</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>7094P</u>, executed by us, respectively, the <u>Ath</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2000</u>, the <u>29th</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2000</u>, the <u>11th</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2000</u>, the <u>11th</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2000</u>, the <u>11th</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2000</u>, U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. <u>60/081,667</u>, filed the <u>14th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>1998</u>.

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; and Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.), and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by an Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which February be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to applications in countries other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents as February be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company February direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which February be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Menyan (NMN) Cheng Michael George Natchus canalt D 0

Biswanath (NMM) De

Neil Gregory Almstead

Dlabisi Taiwo Yetunde

Stanislaw (NMN) Pikul

PATENT REEL: 011859 FRAME: 0913 State of <u>Ohio</u> }
SS

County of <u>Warren</u>}

On this <u>4th</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2000</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Menyan</u> (<u>NMN</u>) <u>Cheng</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Warren</u> }

On this <u>JAth</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Michael</u> <u>George Natchus</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth

RI L. DEATHERAGE, Notary Public

My Commission Expires February 1, 2003

L. DEATHER

in and for the State of Ohio

In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 1, 2003

GE. Notary Jublic

} SS
County of <u>Warren</u> }

State of Ohio

On this $\underline{\mathcal{I}}_{4+}^{0}$ day of <u>February</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Biswanath</u> (NMN) <u>De</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

LORI L. DEATHERAGE, Notary Public

In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 1, 2003

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Warren</u> }

On this $////_____ day$ of <u>February</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Neil Gregory</u> <u>Almstead</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notar DEATHERAGE

In and for the State of Ohlo UMY Commission Expires February 1, 2003

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS

County of Warren

On this <u>11th</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2000</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Yetunde</u> <u>Olabisi Taiwo</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

LOR L. DEATHERAGE, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 1, 2003

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS

County of <u>Warren</u>

On this <u>4th</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2000</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Stanislaw</u> (<u>NMN</u>) <u>Pikul</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In and for the State of Ohio O My Commission Expires February 1, 2003

7094Pas.doc

RECORDED: 06/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 011859 FRAME: 0914